HEERT 9550

made for garden

s\\,k\171172

169 110 139 140 141 162 143146165 146 16 o
h v : i ~_218
219
132"33134 a B
131 e

-

L



HEERT 9550

made for garden

120 119 118 117 116 115 838485 86
NZ
112 01




HEERT 9550

made for garden

196

198
204203 202 201 200 199 197

192




HEERT 9550

made for garden

BK-203510-ST

Axialni loZisko 51104

Thrust bearing 51104

8202-765003

Tésnéni

Gasket

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
1 8SFDD08-16D Sroub Hex screw 6
2 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer 6
3 8WF-08D PodloZka Flat washer 6
4 8145-765001 Kryt loZiska Bearing housing 2
5 8210-765001 Plastové pouzdro Hex Flange Bearings 2
6 8202-765002 Podlozka Flat washer 10
7 8334-765001 Pouzdro Flange Bushing
8 8231-765902 Snek pravy Auger right
9 8081-765901 Hridel Sneku Auger axle
10 8231-765901 Snek levy Auger left
11 SB-94 Matice Lock nut
12 SJ-070 Cep Pin
13 8SFDDO06-20D Sroub Screw
14 8WS-06D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer
15 8WF-061216D Podlozka Flat washer
16 8085-765901 Snekova hiidel Worm shaft
17 8208-765003 Ucpavka 20x35x7 Grease plug 20x35x7
18
19
20
21

BC-203709-ST Lozisko Bearing
BC-122808-ST Kluzné loZisko Bearing
22 8142-765004 Leva polovina skiiné Left housing
23 8208-765002 Té&snéni skiiné Gasket
24 8334-765008 Pouzdro Bushing
25 Pero Semicircular key
26 SJ-038 Ozubené kolo Gear
27 8334-765008 Pouzdro Bushing
28 8142-765005 Prava polovina skfiné Right housing
29 Maznice Grease fitting
30 Tésnéni Seal ring
31 8PB06-35B Cep Pin
32 8403-765901 Ventilator Impeller
33 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut
34 8WF-08D PodloZka Washer

GO =2IDNININ| OO D




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
35 8SLJD08-16D Sroub Carriage bolt 5
36 8231-765903 Spodni lista bunkru Shave plate 1
37 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 4
38 8WEF-08D Podlozka Washer 4
39 8341-765001 Kluzak Slide shoe 2
40 8SLJD08-20D Sroub Carriage bolt 4
41 8006-765902 Bunkr Auger housing 1
42 BH-204731-ST01 LoZisko Bearing 1
43 8186-765001 Kryt loZiska Bearing housing 1
44 8WF-08D Podlozka Washer 3
45 8WS-08D Podlozka Washer 3
46 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 3
47 8122-765901 Remenice $neku Auger sheave 1
48 H955048 Klinovy femen V-belt 1
49 Pero Flat key 1
50 8WEF-08D Podlozka Washer 1
51 8WS-08D Podlozka Washer 1
52 8SFDD08-20D Sroub Screw 1
53 8NG-10D Matice Nut 1
54 8WS-10D Podlozka Washer 1
55 8342-765002 Pruzina Spring 1
56 8WF-10D PodloZka Washer 1
57 8292-765902 Deska femenice variatoru Friction sheave board 1
58 8122-765006 Treci femenice variatoru Friction sheave 1
59 H955059 Plochy femen 5M 720-15 Synchronous belt 5M 720-15 1
60 8063-765008 Pouzdro Spacer 1
61 8WF-06D PodloZka Washer 1
62 8WS-06D Podlozka Washer 1
63 8SFDDO06-16D Sroub Screw 1
64 8SFDD08-35D Sroub Screw 1
65 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer 1
66 8WEF-08D Podlozka Flat washer 1
67 8122-765902 Remenice Sheave 1
68 Pero Flat key 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
69 8334-765011 PFiruba Adjusting washer 1
70 8122-765001 Kladka Pulley 1
71 8334-765009 Vymezovaci pouzdro Spacer 1
72 8186-765002 Drzak vidlice Shift fork bracket 1
73 8WS-06D Podlozka Washer 2
74 8SFDDO06-12D Sroub Screw 2
75 8087-765901 Vidlice Ffazeni Shift fork 1
76 8206-765902 Sroub Screw 1
77 8121-765005 Vodici kladka kabelu Cable roller pulley 1
78 8186-765907 Drzak vodiciho kola Bracket 1
79 8NG-06D Matice Lock nut 1
80 8WEF-08D Podlozka Flat washer 1
81 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZzka Spring washer 1
82 8SFDD08-20D Sroub Screw 1
83 8087-765701 Lopatka na snih Snow shovel 1
84 Drzak lopatky Shovel bracket 2
85 8SFDDO06-12D Sroub Screw 2
86 8WS-06D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer 2
87 8WF-06D PodloZka Flat washer 2
89 8NG-08D Matice Nut 1
90 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 1
91 8342-765001 PruZina napinaku Tensioner spring 1
92 8206-765001 Pouzdro Bushing 1
93 8NG-10D Matice Lock nut 1
94 8202-765008 Podlozka Washer 1
95 8SFDD08-40D Sroub Screw 1
96 8WF-08D PodloZka Flat Washer 1
97 8181-765001 Paka napinaku Tensioner lever 1
98 8063-765901 Pouzdro napinaku Bushing 1
99 8121-955101 Kladka napinaku Pulley 1
100 8WF-08D PodloZka Flat Washer 1
101 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer 1
102 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 1
103 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 5




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
104 8WF-08D PodloZka Washer 5
105 8144-765902 Adaptér vyhozu Chute Adapter 1
106 8186-765903 Zapadka Lock plate 1
107 8144-765903 Limec kominu Chute rotation part 1
108 8144-765904 Drzak kominu Chute holder 1
109 8SLJD06-16D Sroub Carriage bolt 3
110 8WF-06D PodloZka Washer 3
111 8NG-06D Matice Lock nut 3
112 8001-500101 Madlo kominu Chute handle 1

8SJAD04-16D Screw 2
114 8NA-04D Locknut 2
115 8313-501002 Kfidlova matice M8 Knob nut 2
116 8WF-08D PodloZka Washer 2
117 8SLJD08-30D Sroub Carriage bolt 2
118 8087-501201 Objimka Sleeve 1
119 8104-501203 Komin vyhozu Chute 1
120 8104-501202 Klapka kominu Chute cap 1
122 8SFDD010-20D Sroub Screw 1
123 8WS-10D Pruzna podloZzka Spring washer 2
124 8WEF-10D Podlozka Flat Washer 2
125 8210-765003 Lozisko Ball Bearing 2
126 H9550126 Treci kolo variatoru kompletni [Friction wheel assembly 1
126-4 SJ-013D Gumovy krouzek Friction wheel rubber ring 1
126-6 8331-765002 Domecek loZiska Bearing housing 1
127 8085-765501 Hridel kola variatoru Friction wheel shaft 1
128 8NG-10D Matice Lock nut 1
129 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 1
130 8WS-08D PruZzna podloZka Spring washer 1
131 8WF-08D PodloZka Flat Washer 1
132 8121-765001 Kladka napinaku Pulley 1
133 8063-765001 Lozisko Bearing 1
134 8206-765003 Sroub Screw 1
135 8181-765003 Paka napinaku Tensioner lever 1
136 8SFDD08-40D Sroub Screw 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
137 8SFDDO08-20D Sroub Screw 2
138 8342-765003 PruZina Spring 1
139 8WF-06D PodloZka Flat Washer 2
140 8WS-06D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer 2
141 8SFDDO06-12D Sroub Screw 2
142 8024-765901 Kryt femenu Belt Cover 1
143 8550-755901 Motor Engine 1
144 8WF-08D Podlozka Flat Washer 4
145 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZzka Spring washer 4
146 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 4
147 8SFDDO08-20D Sroub Screw 1
148 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer 1
149 8WF-08D PodloZka Flat Washer 1
150 8343-765006 Voditko Femenu Belt guide hook 1
151 8186-765906 Drzak kabelu Cable bracket 2
152 8WS-06D Podlozka Washer 4
153 8SFDDO06-16D Sroub Screw 4
154 8144-765901 Sasi Deck 1
155 8NG-06D Matice Lock nut 1
156 8WF-06D Podlozka Flat Washer 1
157 8SFDDO06-30D Sroub Screw 1
158 8183-765901 Spodni kryt Sasi Frame cover 1
159 8SFDDO06-12D Sroub Screw 8
160 8281-765501 Zavlacka kola Wheel pin 2
161 8021-765905 Kolo 12" Wheel 1
163 8334-765503 Pouzdro kola Bushing 2
164 8081-765501 Hridel kola Wheel shaft 1
165 8PB50-32B Zavlactka Cotter Pin 1
166 Woodruffovo pero Semicircular Key 1
167 8123-765501 Ozubené kola Gear 1
168 8SJAB40-10B Sroub Tapping Screw 3
169 8334-765701 Vymezovaci pouzdro Spacer 1
170 8186-765702 Pritlaéna deska Support plate 1
171 8063-765702 Drzak bowdenu fazeni Shift Cable Control Plate 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
172 8PA06-30D Zavlatka Cotter Pin 1
173 8186-765701 Drzak bowdenu pojezdu Drive Cable Bracket 1
174 8WF-08D PodloZka Flat Washer 2
175 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZka Spring washer 2
176 8SFDDO08-20D Sroub Screw 2
177 8370-765901 Bowden Fazeni vzad Reverse control cable 1
178 8370-765902 Bowden fazeni vpred Forward control cable 1
179 8SFDDO08-20D Sroub Screw 4
180 8WS-08D Pruzna podloZzka Spring washer 4
181 8WF-08D Podlozka Flat Washer 4
182 8001-765903 Spodni madlo Lower Handle 1
183 8001-765901 Sroub "U" U Screw 2
184 8WT-08D Tvarova podloZka Wave washer 2
185 8313-501002 Kridlova matice madla Knob nut 2
186 8001-765903 Horni madlo Upper Handle 1
187 8NG-06D Matice Lock nut 2
188 8291-765901 Drzak bowdenu Cable seat 1
189 8SFDDO06-30D Sroub Screw 2
190 8370-765903 Bowden Sneku Auger control cable 1
191 8370-765904 Bowden pojezdu Drive control cable 1
192 8001-765907 Paka pojezdu Drive control lever 1
193 8NG-08D Matice Lock nut 2
194 8WF-08D PodloZka Flat Washer 1
195 8342-765903 PruZina Pressure Spring 1
196 8331-765901 Navlek madla Handle foam sleeve 1
197 8001-765906 Paka ovladani Sneku Auger control lever 1
198 8186-765901 Paka fazeni Shift lever 1
199 8SJAB40-10B Sroub Tapping Screw 1
200 8063-765704 Madlo paky Handle 1
202 8186-765902 Kulisa paky fazeni Shift lever guide board 1
203 8SFDDO08-30D Sroub Hex Washer Screw 1
204 8SFDDO08-20D Sroub Hex Washer Screw 1
205 8202-765901 Podlozka Insert 1
206 8292-765901 Zachytna desticka Support plate 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
207 8NG-06D Matice Lock nut 1
208 8WEF-06D Podlozka Flat Washer 1
209 8SFDD06-16D Sroub Screw 1
210 8343-765902 Lower Belt Keeper 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
1 B057890006001670B |Sroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 4
2 11221-LC90-0100 |Ventilové viko Cylinder head cover 1
3 12104-LG10-0000 Hadi¢ka odvzdusnéni Breathing pipe 1
4 90229-KB01-0400  [Té&snéni ventilového vika Cylinder head cover gasket 1
5 15400-LC90-0001 Vahadlo ventilu kompletni Valve rocker arm assembly 2
6 15414-KB01-0000 |Matice ventilu Nut 2
7 15403-KB01-0000 |Sefizovaci matice ventilu Valve adjusting nut 2
8 15401-LC90-0001 Vahadlo ventilu Valve rocker 2
9 15415-KB01-0000 Sroub vahadla Valve rocker bolt 2
10 15406-KB01-0000 |Voditko zdvihatka ventilu Push rod guide board 1
11 15711-KB01-0000 PodloZka pruziny saciho ventilu|Intake valve spring retainer 1
12 15713-KB01-0000 Krytka vyfukového ventilu Exhaust valve rotator 1
13 15712-KB01-0000 PodloZka pruziny vyfukového vdExhaust valve spring retainer 1
14 15703-KB01-0000 PruZina ventilu Valve spring 2
15 1572B-KB03-0000 [Té&snéni saciho ventilu Intake valve seal 1
16 B0578900080055S0B |Sroub M8x55 Bolt M8x55 4
17 1122B-LG10-0000 [Hlava vélce Cylinder head 1
18 A969P Svi¢ka zapalovani Spark plug 1
19 18000-LG10-0000 |Vyfuk kompletni Muffler assembly 1
20 91138-KB03-0300 [Svornik M8x36 Stud bolt M8x36 2
21 18066-LC90-0000 | Tésnéni vyfuku Exhaust gasket 1
22 SB-94 Matice M8 Nut M8 2
23 18016-LC90-0000 Kryt trubky vyfuku Exhaust pipe shield 1
24 B057890006001070H [Sroub M6x10 Bolt M6x10 2
25 B057890006001270B [Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 2
26 18002-LG10-0000 Kryt vyfuku Muffler cover 1
27 91127-JD45-0000  |Svornik Stud bolt 2
28 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 2
29 61179-LG10-0000  |Kryt Plate 1
30 17107-LC90-0000  [Tésnéni pfiruby karburatoru  [Intake flange gasket 1
31 17112-KB01-0000 PFiruba karburatoru Carburetor intake flange 1
32 17182-KB01-0200 Tésnéni karburatoru Carburetor gasket 1
33 113300-369000 Primer Primer - Hand pump 1
34 17100-LG14-0000 |Karburator Carburetor 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
35 17183-LC90-0000  [Té&snéni Gasket 1
36 M-06 Matice M6 Nut M6 2
37 16140-LG10-0000 HEATER BOX 1
38 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 2
39 S-06*16 Sroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 5
40 24635-LG10-0000 |Tahlo sytice Choke push rod 1
41 16155-LG10-0000 Kryt vzduchového filtru Air cleaner housing 1
42 12426-LG10-0000 1
43 S-06*18 Sroub M6x18 Bolt M6x18 2
44 24633-QE88-0000 [Tlacitko sytice Choke knob 1
45 2461N-LC90-0000 |Ovladani plynu Throttle control knob 1
46 72380-LC90-0000 |Spinaci skfifka Key switch 1
48 72382-LC90-0000  |Klicek Key 2
49 9022B-LC90-0000 |Tésnéni hlavy valce Cylinder head gasket 1
50 15321-LC90-0000 |Zdvihaci ty¢ka ventilu Push rod 2
51 15002-LC90-0000  |Zdvihatko Tappet 2
52 91521-10001600000 |Cep 10x16 Pin 10x16 2
53 15702-LC90-0000  [Vyfukovy ventil Exhaust valve 1
54 15701-KC67-0000 |Saci ventil Intake valve 1
55 1310A-JC79-0000 Pistni krouZky sada Piston ring set 1
56 13105-KB01-0000 Pojistka pistniho ¢epu Piston pin circlip 2
57 13101-KC89-0000 [Pist Piston 1
58 13102-KC89-0000 |Pistni Eep Piston pin 1
59 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 2
60 19113-LC90-0000  |Kryt Shield cover 1
61 13220-LC90-0000  [Ojnice Connecting rod 1
62 24605-LC90-0000 Ovladaci tahlo regulatoru Governor control rod 1
63 90101-10052000190 |Podlozka Washer 1
64 T1101006001100400 |[Té&snéni Seal 1
65 24606-KB01-0000 [Zavlatka Cotter pin 1
66 15100-LC90-0000 |Vackova hridel Camshaft 1
67 6205 Lozisko 6205 Bearing 6205 2
68 91601-1B84-0000 Woodruffovo pero Woodruff key 1
69 13230-LC90-C100 [Klikova hfidel Crankshaft 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
70 24620-LC90-0000 Regulator otacek kompletni Governor gear assembly 1
71 91521-07001400000 |Cep 7x14 Pin 7x14 1
72 91521-09001400000 |Cep 9x14 Pin 9x14 1
73 90208-LC90-0100  |Tésnéni klikové skrine Crankcase gasket 1
74 12301-LC90-0002 Kryt klikové skfiné Crankcase cover 1
75 S-08*32 Sroub M8x32 Bolt M8x32 7
76 14311-LC90-0000 [Olejova zatka Oil plug 1
79 T1108025004125600 |Gufero 25x41,25x6 Oil seal 25x41,25x6 1
80 12007-LG14-0000  |Klikova skfin Crankcase 1
81 12180-LC90-0100  |Trubika vypousténi oleje Oil drain pipe 1
82 91302-91001516000 |Podlozka 10x16x1,5 Washer 10x16x1,5 1
83 91103-KB01-0000  [Vypoustéci Sroub Oil drain plug 1
84 081118-100 Gufero 25x41,25x6 Oil seal 25x41,25x6 1
85 81200-LC90-0800 |Civka zapalovani Ignition coil 1
86 17184-LG10-0000  |Kryt Cover 1
87 380140011-0004 Sroub M6x10 Sroub M6x10 1
88 S-06*25 Sroub M6x25 Sroub M6x25 4
89 82108-LC90-0100 |Civka dobijeni Charge coil 1
90 82150-LC90-0800 |Setrvaénik Flywheel 1
91 19102-KB01-0000 |Ventilator Fan 1
92 21520-KB01-0000 |Miska startéru Starter idle pulley 1
93 GB6177.2-20 Matice M14x1,5 Nut M14x1,5 1
94 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 4
96 21530-LG10-0000 Kryt ventilatoru Fan cover 1
97 PodloZka Washer 3
98 380140011-0004 Sroub M6x10 Bolt M6x10 3
99 21500-LG10-00003W |Startér kompletni Starter assembly 1
100 B057870006001070B [Sroub M6x10 Bolt M6x10 2
101 24610-LG10-0000 Kulisa regulatoru otacek Governor board 1
102 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Sroub M6x12 1
103 24602-LG10-0000 Pruzina Spring 1
104 24603-KB01-0000 PruZina tahla plynu Governor rod spring 1
105 24604-LG10-0000 |Tahlo plynu Governor rod 1
106 24640-KB01-0000 Paka regulace otacek Governor arm 1




HEERT 9550

made for garden

Pozice Objednaci €islo Nazev Name Ks
110 17020-JC79-0200 Svorka hadic¢ek Fuel tube clip 2
111 T299940630125230 |Palivova hadi¢ka Fuel tube 1
112 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 3
113 14304-LG10-0000  |Kryt Cover 1
114 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 1
115 14301-LC90-0500 Hrdlo nalévani oleje Fuel gauge pipe assembly 1
120 61120-LC90-0001 Zatka palivové nadrze Fuel tank cap 1
121 S-06*16 Sroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 3
122 61100-LG10-00006Y |Palivova nadrz Fuel tank 1
123 M-06 Matice M6 Nut M6 2
124 82258-LG10-0000 Drzak spinace Switch bracket 1
125 10008-9999-0100 Svorka Clip 1
126 Sroub M4x55 Bolt M4x55 2
127 Sroub M6x32 Bolt M6x32 2
128 91521-08000800000 [Cep 8x8 Pin 8x8 2
129 82230-LG10-0100 Elektricky startér Electric starter 1
130 S-06*12 Sroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 1
131 19112-LC90-0000 Kryt Shield cover 1




